

20.12.2023: xəbər

Speech of Dr. Telman Nusratoghlu on Various TV channels

On December 17-18, 2023, Telman Nusratoghlu, head of the History and Archeology Department, shared his insights on CBS, ARB24, and BAKU TV channels, addressing regional and global concerns. In BAKU TV's "Analytics" program, Dr. Nusratoghlu spoke about the importance of COP 29, scheduled for the next year in Azerbaijan. He delved into historical climate crises, the impact of drought on humanity, and pivotal events like migration.

Dr. Telman Nüsrətoğlunun müxtəlif telekanallarda çıxışı

Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu 2023-cü il dekabrın 17-18 də CBS, ARB24 və BAKU TV kanallarında çıxış edərək, regional və qlobal gündəmlə bağlı mülahizələrini bildirmişdir. Dr. Nüsrətoğlu BAKU TV-nin Analitika verilişində xüsusilə gələn il Azərbaycanda keçiriləcək COP 29-un əhəmiyyətindən, tarix boyu iqlim böhranları, quraqlıq və s. nəticəsində insanlığın yaşadığı böhran, köç kimi kritik hadisələr barədə fikirlərini söyləmişdir.